
T+PV 1999.-2000.a.s. T+PN  2001.a. ja nooremad

Koht
Võru
koht

Põlva
koht Nimi Sünd Kool Tulemus

PV 1000m
1 1 Märten Liiske 1999 Rapina G 03:09,6
2 1 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Voru Kesklinna G 03:14,6
3 2 Markus Salumets 1999 Antsla G 03:18,8
4 3 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Voru Spordikool 03:32,8
5 4 Karl Joosep Põldsepp Antsla G 03:38,3
6 5 Magnus Arulepp 1999 Osula PK 03:39,5
7 6 Carl Ülejoe 4.12.1999 Voru Kesklinna G 03:46,3
8 7 Raido Vestmann 2000 Somerpalu PK 03:46,3
9 8 Andre Viitkin 30.03.2000 Voru Kesklinna G 03:48,9
10 9 Venna Simm 2000 Somerpalu PK 03:53,9
11 10 Robin Sander 2000 Voru Kesklinna G 04:02,1
12 11 Robin Kendra 2000 Voru Kesklinna G 04:03,6
13 12 Karel Nagel 22.12.2000 Voru Kesklinna G 04:04,6
14 13 Jan-Roland Kolk 1999 Voru Kesklinna G 04:05,7

PV ketas
1 1 Rolf Rolfert Peebo 14.02.2000 Võru Spordikool 31.26
2 1 Märten Liiske  1999 Räpina G 30.87
3 2 Kristjan Kiidron      1999 Antsla G 30.36
4 3 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 29.07
5 4 Markus Salumets    1999 Antsla G 28.23
6 5 Carl Ülejõe 04.12.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 27.70
7 6 Venna Simm 2000 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 26.37
8 7 Eerik Eiche 30.06.2000 Võru Spordikool 23.10
9 2 Taiger Kala 2000 Räpina G 22.52
10 4 Roomet Parv 12.04.2000 Võru Spordikool 21.84
11 5 Magnus Arulepp 1999 Osula Põhikool 20.02
12 6 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Spordikool 0
v.v Tuule Müürsepp 1998 Antsla G 32.27

PV pall
1 1 Tõnis Kase Räpina G 75.37
2 1 Kristjan Kiidron      1999 Antsla G 69.35
3 2 Rolf Rolfert Peebo 14.02.2000 Võru Spordikool 58.02
4 2 Ken Mikko  Vahtra 1999 Põlva ÜG 57.62
5 3 Märten Liiske  1999 Räpina G 54.07
6 3 Venna Simm 2000 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 50.02
7 4 Magnus Arulepp 1999 Osula Põhikool 47.92
8 5 Renalt Mäesaar 24.01.1999 Võru Kesklinna G 47.61
9 6 Erki Ernits 25.07.1999 Võru Spordikool 46.41
10 7 Eerik Eiche 30.06.2000 Võru Spordikool 43.50
11 8 Raido Vestmann 2000 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 41.51
12 4 Taiger Kala 2000 Räpina G 35.72

PN 1000m
1 1 Joosep Perv 2001 Osula PK 3:38.03
2 2 Robert Uibopuu Antsla G 3:41.80
3 1 Magnar- Markus Lill 2001 Räpina G 3:42.92
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4 3 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002 Parksepa KK 3:55.88
5 2 Sander Liiske 2001 RäpinaG 3:58.67
6 4 Andro Tiits 2001 Antsla G 3:58.96
7 5 Eiko Mottus 2001 Sõmerpalu PK 3:58.97
8 3 Mart Lume 2001 RäpinaG 4:07.33
9 4 Rasmus Freirich 2002 RäpinaG 4:11.23
10 6 Kaspar Aleks Kala 2001 Antsla G 4:16.01
11 7 Üllar Lehepuu 2001 Osula PK 4:20.47
12 5 Raul Randma 2003 RäpinaG 4:24.38
13 8 Tanel Haavapuu 2001 Osula PK 4:28.94

PN ketas
1 1 Rasmus Sarapuu 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 22.70
2 2 Marko Kannimäe   2002 Antsla G 20.78
3 1 Sander Liiske  2001 Räpina G 20.32
4 3 Kaspar Aleks Kala    2001 Antsla G 20.20
5 4 Joosep Perv 2001 Osula Põhikool 20.01
6 2 Mart Lume  2001 Räpina G 19.83
7 5 Andro Tiits   2001 Antsla G 19.14
8 6 Robert Uibopuu Antsla G 18.98
9 3 Robin Põvvat 2001 Põlva ÜG 17.56
10 7 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002 Parksepa KK 17.39
11 4 Philp Hrabrov   2001 Räpina G 16.19
12 8 Eiko Mõttus 2001 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 14.93
13 5 Reimo Mestiljainen 2002 Ruusa Põhikool 14.70
14 9 Tanel Haavapuu 2001 Osula Põhikool 14.48
15 6 Raul Randma  2003 Räpina G 13.56
16 10 Üllar Lehepuu 2001 Osula Põhikool 11.66

PN pall
1 1 Rasmus Sarapuu 26.05.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 50.61
2 2 Kaspar Aleks Kala    2001 Antsla G 43.63
3 1 Philp Hrabrov   2001 Räpina G 40.43
4 2 Magnar- Markus Lill  2001 Räpina G 39.60
5 3 Eiko Mõttus 2001 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 39.54
6 4 Kristjan Kesselmann 2002 Parksepa KK 38.73
7 3 Reimo Mestiljainen 2002 Ruusa Põhikool 37.88
8 5 Andro Tiits   2001 Antsla G 37.40
9 6 Joosep Perv 2001 Osula Põhikool 36.50
10 7 Risto Hellamaa 2002 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 36.28
11 8 Üllar Lehepuu 2001 Osula Põhikool 34.93
12 4 Sander Liiske  2001 Räpina G 34.84
13 5 Mart Lume  2001 Räpina G 33.83
14 6 Rasmus Freirich 2002 Räpina G 29.13
15 9 Tanel Haavapuu 2001 Osula Põhikool 28.84
16 7 Raul Randma  2003 Räpina G 28.73
17 10 Marko Kannimäe   2002 Antsla G 25.63

TV 600m
1 1 Adriana Konsing 1999 RäpinaG 2:02.81
2 1 Marieta Ruusa 2000 Antsla G 2:05.49
3 2 Karolin Eks Võru Kesklinna G 2:07.42
4 3 Triin Nelk Räpina G 2:10.02
5 3 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula PK 2:16.05
6 4 Kerli Villakov 1999 Osula PK 2:17.09
7 5 Getrin Valge Võru Kesklinna G 2:17.73
8 6 Teele Mai Pild Antsla G 2:20.57



TV ketas
1 1 Stefani Vissel 24.03.1999 Võru Spordikool 31.63
2 2 Karolin Eks 05.01.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 22.84
3 3 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula Põhikool 21.98
4 1 Adriana Konsing 1999 Räpina G 18.66
5 4 Silvia Ingver 1999 Antsla G 18.02
6 5 Helys Anette Piiritalo Antsla G 16.72
7 6 Anete Aasa 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 15.25
8 2 Alina Poduškina 2000 Räpina G 15.14
9 7 Getrin Valge 20.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 14.87

v.v Tuule Müürsepp 1998 Antsla G 0

TV pall
1 1 Kerli Kubi 22.06.1905 Võru Kesklinna G 41.96
2 2 Stefani Vissel 24.03.1999 Võru Spordikool 37.67
3 3 1 Alina Poduškina 2000 Räpina G 33.93
4 4 Keiu Kinna 2000 Osula Põhikool 33.87
5 5 Karolin Eks 05.01.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 32.23
6 6 Helys Anette Piiritalo Antsla G 30.24
7 7 Anete Aasa 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 28.74
8 8 Silvia Ingver 1999 Antsla G 26.81
9 9 Õnne Vaha 1999 Võru Kesklinna G 26.56
10 10 Jaana Meier 1999 Antsla G 26.13
11 2 Adriana Konsing 1999 Räpina G 25.39
12 11 Getrin Valge 20.03.2000 Võru Kesklinna G 24.22
13 Enelis Haljaste 1998 vv Võru Kesklinna G 34.68
v.v Gerli Villakov 2000 Osula Põhikool DNQ

TN 600m
1 1 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula PK 2:06.58
2 2 Marite Maesaar Võru Kesklinna G 2:08.23
3 3 Merit Mehik Võru Kesklinna G 2:11.02
4 4 Laura Valner Antsla G 2:12.18
5 5 Jane Paulus Osula PK 2:14.37
6 1 Kätlin Jallai Räpina G 2:16.96
7 6 Karina Vestmann Sõmerpalu PK 2:19.72
8 7 Getriin Vasilkovski Võru Kesklinna G 2:22.56
9 8 Roberta Lahesoo Antsla G 2:24.12
10 9 Karina Taht Osula PK 2:24.73
11 10 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 2:25.40
12 11 Lauren Jaanus Osula PK 2:29.19

TN kaugus
1 1 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula Põhikool 4.00
2 2 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula Põhikool 3.93
3 1 Getter Dolgošev 2001 Orava PK 3.92
4 3 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 3.82
5 4 Emma Emilie Saavel    2001 Antsla G 3.78
6 5 Getriin Vasilkovski 15.03.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.65
7 6 Karina Vestmann 2001 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 3.64
8 7 Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 3.62
9 8 Laura Vassiljev 2001 Antsla G 3.61
10 9 2 Kätlin Jallai Räpina G 3.52
11 10 Lauren Jaanus 2001 Osula Põhikool 3.49
12 11 Rolferta Lahesoo Antsla G 3.46
13 12 Sirly Tamberg 2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.42
14 13 Merit Mehik 11.03.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 3.16
15 3 Anete Nemvalts 2003 Ruusa Põhikool 3.13
16 14 Vanessa Alström 08.11.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 3.09



17 15 Karolin Rebane 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 3.04
18 16 Karina Täht 2001 Osula Põhikool 2.99
19 17 Janeli Haljaste 2002 Võru Kesklinna G 2.95
20 18 Kaili Karro 25.09.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 2.76

TN pall
1 1 Mirjam Kivimäe 2001 Võru Kesklinna G 40.79
2 2 Jane Paulus 2001 Osula Põhikool 33.46
3 3 Helery Luik 2001 Parksepa KK 31.02
4 4 Kristel Raat Võru Kesklinna G 29.98
5 1 Getter Dolgošev 2001 Orava PK 29.97
6 5 Getriin Vasilkovski 15.03.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 29.10
7 6 Sanna Sööt Antsla G 25.76
8 7 Vanessa Alström 08.11.2001 Võru Kesklinna G 25.42
9 8 Karina Täht 2001 Osula Põhikool 25.21
10 9 Marite Mäesaar 14.02.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 24.41
11 10 Annemarii Bendi 2001 Osula Põhikool 24.20
12 2 Anete Nemvalts 2003 Ruusa Põhikool 23.39
13 11 Sirly Tamberg 2001 Võru Kesklinna G 22.80
14 12 Lauren Jaanus 2001 Osula Põhikool 22.45
15 13 Emma Emilie Saavel    2001 Antsla G 22.01
16 14 Karina Vestmann 2001 Sõmerpalu Põhikool 20.67
17 15 Merit Mehik 11.03.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 19.56
18 3 Kätlin Jallai Räpina G 19.46
19 17 Kaili Karro 25.09.2002 Võru Kesklinna G 15.45


